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(if available) 
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(si disponible) 

Drywall Anchor Installation Guide by Smart Retract 
 

Parts Included: 2 anchors, 2 screws, 2 washers 

Tools Needed: #2 Phillips screwdriver, pencil, hammer, stud finder 

 

Note: This kit is for use with Retract-A-Gate or Bow Wow Barrier only.  Use only the screws and washers provided 

in this kit with the heavy duty drywall anchors. Attaching the wall brackets to drywall only (no wall studs behind) should be 
used only for non-critical applications. The holding power of drywall is less than solid wood or a wall stud.  
 

Step 1: (Single wall stud IS present – if unavailable proceed to Step 2) Using a stud finder, locate and mark the 

center of the stud. Position one bracket at the correct height according to the Retract-A-Gate User’s Guide and Figure 3 
below.  If needed, drill a small pilot hole (2.8mm or 7/64”) into the stud. Mark the spot where the drywall anchor will be 
positioned. Repeat for the second bracket. Proceed to Step 3.  
 

Step 2: (No wall stud available) Position one bracket at the correct height according to the Retract-A-Gate User’s 

Guide. Mark the spots where the drywall anchors will be positioned. Repeat for second bracket.  
 

Step 3: Drill a 6.5mm (¼”) hole into the drywall where the anchor(s) will be mounted.  

 

Step 4: Insert the wall anchor and tap lightly with the hammer to seat the anchor into the drywall as shown in Figure 1. 

  

Step 5: Once the anchor is fully inserted, use the included screw to set the anchor in place as shown in Figure 2. The 

anchor will be set when the resistance increases slightly.  Over tightening the anchor will damage the drywall and 

anchor. 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
Step 6: Remove the screw used to set the anchor and install a wall spacer (if required) and bracket according to the 

User’s Guide in the orientation shown in Figure 3. Tighten the screws so that they recess slightly into the finishing washer 
provided, being careful not to over-tighten the screws. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gate may be pulled in any of these directions 
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Guide d’installation d’ancrage pour placoplâtre par Smart 

Retract 
 

Pièces contenues: 2 ancrages, 2 vis, 2 rondelles 

Outils nécessaires:  tournevis Phillips #2, stylo, marteau, détecteur de montant 

 

Remarque: Cet ensemble doit uniquement être utilisé avec Retract-A-Gate ou la barrière Bow Wow.  

Utilisez uniquement les vis et les rondelles livrées dans ce kit avec les ancrages pour Placoplatre robustes. Fixez les 
supports muraux au placoplâtre uniquement (pas de boulons derrière) uniquement dans des applications non-
critiques. La force de support d’un mur en placoplâtre est inférieure à une paroi en bois.  
 

Étape 1: (Paroi mur simple présente – si inaccessible, passez à l'étape 2) En utilisant un détecteur de 

montant, marquez le centre du montant.  Positionnez un support à la hauteur correcte selon le guide de l’utilisateur 
Retract-A-Gate et l’illustration 3 ci-dessous.  Si nécessaire, forez un petit trou pilote (2,8mm) dans la paroi. Marquez 
l’endroit où l’ancrage de placoplâtre va être installé. Répétez pour le deuxième support. Passez à l’étape 3.  
 

Étape 2: (pas de montant mural disponible) Positionnez un support à la hauteur adéquate selon le Guide de 

l’utilisateur Retract-A-Gate. Marquez les endroits où les ancrages de placoplâtre vont être installés. Répétez pour le 
deuxième support.  
 

Étape 3: Forez un trou de 6,5mm dans le placoplâtre à l’endroit où les ancrages seront installés.  
 

Étape 4: Insérez l’ancrage mural et tapotez document avec le marteau pour installer l’ancrage dans le placoplâtre 

comme le montre l’illustration 1. 
  

Étape 5: Une fois que l’ancrage est totalement inséré, utilisez la vis livrée pour mettre l’ancrage en place comme le 

montre l’illustration 2. L'ancrage sera en place quand la résistance augmente légèrement.  Un serrage excessif 
de l’ancrage endommagera le placoplâtre et l’ancrage. 

 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Etape 6: Retirez la vis utilisée pour installer l’ancrage et installez un écarteur mural (si nécessaire) et un support 

selon le Guide de l’utilisateur dans l’orientation montrée à l’illustration 3. Serrez les vis pour qu’ils s’enfoncent un 
peu dans la rondelle de finition, en prenant soin de ne pas serrer les vis trop fort. 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  La porte peut être poussée dans toutes 
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Gebruiksaanwijzing voor montage van wandankers op 

gipsplaten door Smart Retract 
 

Meegeleverde onderdelen: 2 ankers, 2 schroeven, 2 ringen 

Benodigd gereedschap: Kruiskopschroevendraaier (nr. 2), potlood, hamer, wandscanner 

 

Opmerking: Deze set is uitsluitend bedoeld voor de Retract-A-Gate of het Bow Wow Barrier.  Gebruik uitsluitend 

de schroeven en ringen van deze set in combinatie met de zware wandankers voor gipsplaten. Monteer de wandbeugels 
uitsluitend op gipsplaten (zonder achterliggend raamwerk). Alleen te gebruiken voor niet-kritieke toepassingen. Het 

nagelhoudend vermogen van een gipsplaat is lager dan dat van massief hout of een hekwerk van staande latten.  
 

Stap 1: (Enkele staande lat beschikbaar – indien niet beschikbaar: ga door naar stap 2) Lokaliseer de lat met 

behulp van een wandscanner en markeer het midden van de lat. Plaats een beugel op de juiste hoogte volgens de 
gebruiksaanwijzing van de Retract-A-Gate en afb.3 hieronder.  Boor, indien noodzakelijk, een gat van 2,8mm in de lat 

voor. Markeer de locatie voor de montage van het anker. Herhaal deze stap voor de tweede beugel. Ga door naar stap 3.  
 

Stap 2: (Geen hekwerk van staande latten beschikbaar: holle wand) Plaats één beugel op de juiste hoogte volgens 

de gebruiksaanwijzing van de Retract-A-Gate. Markeer de locaties voor de montage van de ankers. Herhaal deze stap voor 
de tweede beugel.  

 

Stap 3: Boor een gat van 6,5mm in de gipsplaat op de locatie van de montage van het/de anker(s).  

 

Stap 4: Plaats het anker en sla deze met een hamer voorzichtig in de gipsplaat zoals weergegeven in afb.1. 

  

Stap 5: Zodra het anker volledig in het gat geschoven is, klapt u het anker uit met behulp van de meegeleverde schroef zoals 

weergegeven in afb. 2. Het anker klapt uit zodra de weerstand iets toeneemt.  Door het anker te stevig aan te draaien, 
worden wand en anker beschadigd. 

 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

Stap 6: Verwijder de schroef die voor het uitklappen van het anker werd gebruikt en plaats een afstandshouder (indien 

noodzakelijk) en beugel volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing op de positie zoals weergegeven in afb. 3. Draai de schroeven vast 
tot ze aansluiten op de meegeleverde rozetring. Let er daarbij op dat de schroeven niet te vast aangedraaid worden. 
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Montage mit Trockenbaudübel Anleitung von Smart Retract 

 

Im Lieferumfang enthaltene Teile: 2 Dübel, 2 Schrauben, 2 Unterlegscheiben 

Benötigtes Werkzeug: Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher PH2, Bleistift, Hammer, Balkenfinder 

 

Hinweis: Dieses Set ist nur für den Gebrauch mit dem Retract-A-Gate oder der Bow Wow Barrier. 
Verwenden Sie nur die Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben dieses Sets mit den Hochleistungs-Trockenbaudübeln. Die 

Befestigung der Wandhalterungen an einer einfachen Trockenbauwand (ohne Balken dahinter) sollte nur für 
unbedenkliche Anwendungen eingesetzt werden. Die Haltekraft einer Trockenbauwand ist schwächer als die einer 
Massivwand oder eines Balkens. 
 

Schritt 1: (Ein einzelner Balken IST vorhanden - falls nicht vorhanden, weiter mit Schritt 2) Finden Sie 

den Balken per Balkenfinder und markieren Sie dessen Mitte. Bringen Sie eine Halterung auf der richtigen Höhe an, 
entsprechend der Retract-A-Gate Gebrauchsanleitung und Abbildung 3 unten. Falls erforderlich, bohren Sie ein 
kleines Vorbohrloch (2,8 mm) in den Balken. Markieren Sie den Punkt, an dem der Trockenbaudübel eingesetzt wird. 
Wiederholen Sie dies für die zweite Halterung. Weiter mit Schritt 3.  
 

Schritt 2: (Kein Balken vorhanden) Bringen Sie eine Halterung auf der richtigen Höhe an, entsprechend der 

Retract-A-Gate Gebrauchsanleitung. Markieren Sie die Punkte, an denen die Trockenbaudübel eingesetzt werden. 

Wiederholen Sie dies für die zweite Halterung.  

 

Schritt 3: Bohren Sie ein 6,5 mm Loch in die Trockenwand, an jeder Stelle, an der ein Dübel eingesetzt wird.  

 

Schritt 4: Führen Sie den Dübel in das Bohrloch ein und klopfen Sie leicht mit dem Hammer nach, für einen Sitz 

des Dübels in der Trockenbauwand wie in Abb. 1. 
  

Schritt 5: Wenn der Dübel eingefügt ist, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Schraube, um den Dübel festzusetzen, wie 

in Abb. 2. Der Dübel sitzt fest, wenn sich der Widerstand leicht erhöht. Ein zu festes Anziehen des Dübels 
beschädigt die Trockenbauwand und den Dübel. 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
Schritt 6: Entfernen Sie die für das Verankern des Dübels gebrauchte Schraube und bringen sie einen 

Wandabstandshalter (falls erforderlich) und eine Halterung entsprechend der Gebrauchsanleitung in der Ausrichtung 
an wie in Abb. 3. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben derart an, dass sie in der Unterlegscheibe leicht versenkt sind und 
achten Sie darauf, sie nicht zu fest anzuziehen. 

 

        Wandbalken 

    (falls vorhanden) 
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Het scherm kan in een van deze richtingen ingetrokken worden 

 

lat (indien 
voorhanden  

Abb. 3 

Abb. 1 Abb. 2 

Sicherheitsrollo kann in jede dieser Richtungen gezogen werden 


